# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM781818

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pratum, Inc.		12/09/2022	Corporation: IOWA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pratum, LLC	
Street Address:	1551 SW Prairie Trail Parkway	
City:	Ankeny	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50023	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5504666	PRATUM SECURITY
Registration Number:	5488103	PRATUM
Serial Number:	97403710	SECURE IOWA CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	97403669	SECURE IOWA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Barbara M. Siepka **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53742-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara M Siepka
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M Sieipka/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0574

900745445

source=Pratum LLC-IA-Certified Cert of Organization-1-12-23\_(93240827\_1)#page1.tif source=Pratum LLC-IA-Certified Cert of Organization-1-12-23\_(93240827\_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0575 212063

#### CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

OF

### PRATUM, LLC

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

The undersigned person, acting as organizer of a company organized under the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 489 of the Iowa Code, hereby adopts this Certificate of Organization, to be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa.

#### ARTICLE I COMPANY NAME

The name of the limited liability company is **Pratum**, **LLC** (the "Company"). The Company was recently converted from another organization. The converting organization was Pratum, Inc., an lowa corporation. This conversion was approved by the shareholders and directors of Pratum, Inc. as required by Chapters 489 and Chapter 490 of the Iowa Code.

# ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT

The street and mailing address of the Company's initial registered office is 666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000, Des Moines, Iowa 50309, and the name of the initial registered agent at such office is Thomas D. Johnson.

Dated: December 9, 2022.

David d. Misar, Fr.

David A. Nelson, Jr., Organizer

FILED
IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
12-9-22

1:22 PM W01378700

DEG 9"22 % 1:22

V.	STATE OF IOWA
	Secretary of State Office
AE OF IN	C# commencer contraction description and contraction of the contractio
	I hereby centify that this is a true and complete
	document(s) to which the seal is affixed as lists an
	this office beginning Diceasts 1, 1991
	to and including the date below.
\*\*\*\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Dated January 12, 2023
TANEDY 6	LISH
ARYOU	Secretary Of State
The state of the s	Discostant of the
$I \leq \Lambda$	The second secon

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 01/20/2023**